
Gardner-Webb (6-7-5  (4-4-2 BSC)) -vs- Coastal Carolina (2-15-2 (2-7-1 BSC))
10/29/2011 at Conway, S.C. (CCU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:40 (YELLOW), #10 STRANGE, Chelsea (COASTAL)   82:42 (YELLOW), #4 REIMER, Megan (GWU)   

Date: 10/29/2011
Attendance: 382
Stadium: CCU Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Jason Kent   Asst. Referee, Steven Infinger   Dave
Galfetti   Timekeeper, Chris Patrick   Scorer, Dan White   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 1 0 1
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0

Gardner-Webb 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 LENNS, Erika 0 0 0 0
3 NAPOLI, Taylor 0 0 0 0
4 REIMER, Megan 0 0 0 0
5 MARGELOS, Ele 0 0 0 0
6 FROST, Tina 0 0 0 0
7 ROLLYSON, Dawn 0 0 0 0
8 CURAN, Megan 0 0 0 0
11 TREMBLAY, Megan 0 0 0 0
13 DAVIS, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0
17 REYNOLDS, Meagan 0 0 0 0
31 ABEE, Addison 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
12 POPPE, Shaylyn 0 0 0 0
14 LATORRE, Karyn 0 0 0 0
15 FULLER, Lydia 0 0 0 0
16 BENSHOOF, Stephanie 2 1 1 0
18 JENKINS, Michelle 0 0 0 0
19 CASPER, Jessica 1 0 0 0
23 SOLES, Katie 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 LENNS, Erika 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Coastal Carolina 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 BARON, Saundra 0 0 0 0
4 STRENGARI, Tori 0 0 0 0
5 MCGAVIN, Maggie 0 0 0 0
6 PHILLIPS, Maddie 0 0 0 0
7 THOMAS, Morgan 0 0 0 0
8 BROWN, Hannah 3 1 0 0
12 CLARK, Alyssa 0 0 0 0
15 SKLADANY, Cami 0 0 0 0
17 DAY, Ashley 1 1 0 0
20 BENCHLEY, Jessie 0 0 0 0
22 BALDWIN, Julia 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
10 STRANGE, Chelsea 2 1 0 0
11 STERN, Christina 2 1 0 0
19 ESCH, Lanie 0 0 0 0
21 KELLEY, Kacey 1 0 0 0
23 JOHNSON, Rylie 0 0 0 0
25 RUSSO, Sarah 0 0 0 0
27 EVANS, Shelby 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 BARON, Saundra 82:21 1 0
23 JOHNSON, Rylie 7:39 0 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 1 2 3
Coastal Carolina 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Gardner-Webb 2 2 4
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 2 0 2
Coastal Carolina 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Gardner-Webb 6 5 11
Coastal Carolina 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
42:09 GWU BENSHOOF, Stephanie free kick from right side from 30 yards



Time Play By Play
00:00 LENNS, Erika at goalie for Gardner-Webb.
00:00 BARON, Saundra at goalie for Coastal Carolina.
03:01 Corner kick by COASTAL CLARK, Alyssa [03:01].
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
23:34 COASTAL substitution: STERN, Christina for CLARK, Alyssa.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
26:02 Header Shot by COASTAL DAY, Ashley, SAVE LENNS, Erika.
26:33 GWU substitution: FULLER, Lydia for NAPOLI, Taylor.
27:07 Shot by COASTAL BROWN, Hannah, SAVE LENNS, Erika.
27:31 COASTAL substitution: STRANGE, Chelsea for MCGAVIN, Maggie.
27:31 COASTAL substitution: KELLEY, Kacey for BROWN, Hannah.
27:31 GWU substitution: BENSHOOF, Stephanie for REIMER, Megan.
28:24 COASTAL substitution: ESCH, Lanie for PHILLIPS, Maddie.
28:41 Shot by COASTAL KELLEY, Kacey HIGH.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
33:23 COASTAL substitution: EVANS, Shelby for DAY, Ashley.
33:23 GWU substitution: POPPE, Shaylyn for DAVIS, Mackenzie.
35:23 Shot by COASTAL STERN, Christina WIDE.
35:33 GWU substitution: LATORRE, Karyn for REYNOLDS, Meagan.
35:33 GWU substitution: SOLES, Katie for TREMBLAY, Megan.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
38:40 Yellow card on COASTAL STRANGE, Chelsea.
39:04 COASTAL substitution: JOHNSON, Rylie for THOMAS, Morgan.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
42:09 GOAL by GWU BENSHOOF, Stephanie (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Gardner-Webb 1, Coastal Carolina 0
-- *free kick from right side from 30 yards out to back left of net
43:40 Corner kick by GWU BENSHOOF, Stephanie [43:40].
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
44:50 Corner kick by GWU BENSHOOF, Stephanie [44:50].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For GWU: #1  LENNS, Erika, #5  MARGELOS, Ele, #7  ROLLYSON, Dawn, #8  CURAN, Megan, #13 DAVIS, Mackenzie, #14
LATORRE, Karyn, #15 FULLER, Lydia, #16 BENSHOOF, Stephanie, #19 CASPER, Jessica, #23 SOLES, Katie, #31 ABEE, Addison.

-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.

45:00
For COASTAL: #1  BARON, Saundra, #4  STRENGARI, Tori, #6  PHILLIPS, Maddie, #7  THOMAS, Morgan, #8  BROWN, Hannah, #10
STRANGE, Chelsea, #12 CLARK, Alyssa, #15 SKLADANY, Cami, #20 BENCHLEY, Jessie, #22 BALDWIN, Julia, #25 RUSSO, Sarah.

46:19 Corner kick by COASTAL CLARK, Alyssa [46:19].
52:04 Shot by GWU BENSHOOF, Stephanie HIGH.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
57:42 Shot by COASTAL STRANGE, Chelsea, SAVE LENNS, Erika.
61:37 COASTAL substitution: EVANS, Shelby for STRENGARI, Tori.
61:37 COASTAL substitution: KELLEY, Kacey for RUSSO, Sarah.
61:37 COASTAL substitution: MCGAVIN, Maggie for THOMAS, Morgan.
61:37 COASTAL substitution: DAY, Ashley for STRANGE, Chelsea.
61:37 COASTAL substitution: STERN, Christina for BROWN, Hannah.
61:37 GWU substitution: REYNOLDS, Meagan for LATORRE, Karyn.
63:21 GWU substitution: TREMBLAY, Megan for SOLES, Katie.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
65:27 GWU substitution: FULLER, Lydia for NAPOLI, Taylor.
65:27 COASTAL substitution: THOMAS, Morgan for BALDWIN, Julia.
65:27 GWU substitution: JENKINS, Michelle for MARGELOS, Ele.
65:27 GWU substitution: REIMER, Megan for BENSHOOF, Stephanie.
67:13 Shot by GWU CASPER, Jessica WIDE.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.



-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
73:43 GWU substitution: SOLES, Katie for CURAN, Megan.
73:43 COASTAL substitution: STRANGE, Chelsea for BENCHLEY, Jessie.
74:57 COASTAL substitution: BROWN, Hannah for EVANS, Shelby.
75:30 GWU substitution: MARGELOS, Ele for DAVIS, Mackenzie.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
77:33 Shot by COASTAL BROWN, Hannah HIT CROSSBAR.
78:42 Shot by COASTAL BROWN, Hannah BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
80:16 COASTAL substitution: BENCHLEY, Jessie for MCGAVIN, Maggie.
82:02 GWU substitution: DAVIS, Mackenzie for JENKINS, Michelle.
82:02 GWU substitution: CURAN, Megan for ROLLYSON, Dawn.
82:21 JOHNSON, Rylie at goalie for Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Gardner-Webb.
82:42 Yellow card on GWU REIMER, Megan.
85:10 GWU substitution: ROLLYSON, Dawn for SOLES, Katie.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
86:59 Shot by COASTAL STERN, Christina, SAVE LENNS, Erika.
87:39 Corner kick by COASTAL THOMAS, Morgan [87:39].
87:40 Shot by COASTAL STRANGE, Chelsea BLOCKED.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


